

Ö

Cr1.A.No. 1008 OF 2001

ITEM No.6

Court No. 3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO. 2231/2002 in
Criminal Appeal No. 1008/2001

SUNIL KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent (s)

(for bail and impleading party)

Date : 01/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. SC Maheshwari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr. MPS Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. CD Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.
Mr. SP Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master