

x

Cr1.A.No. 1008 OF 2001  
ITEM No.1

Court No.10

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.2273/2003 in Criminal Appeal No. 1008/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2001 in CRLA 1199/90  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUNIL KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for bail )

Date : 18/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.  
Ms. Pareena swarup,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.  
Mr.C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.P. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We find that the prayer for bail was once rejected earlier by order dated 28.9.2001 by a Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.B. Pattanaik, as he then was, and Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Ruma Pal. Let this application for bail be listed before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Ruma Pal is also a member.

(Sarojbala)  
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master