

Crl.A.No. 1008 OF 2001
ITEM No.63

Court No. 4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 1008/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2001 in CRLA 1199/90
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUNIL KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.
(office report for direction)

Respondent (s)

Date : 13/09/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
Mr. S.P. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the fact that the criminal appeal will be listed in near future, the application for bail is not entertained.

Sukhwinder (Madhu Saxena)
Court Master